(R-97-1185)

## RESOLUTION NUMBER R-

ADOPTED ON

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with the Boys and Girls Club of San Diego, for the interior renovation of its Encanto Branch located at 6785 Imperial Avenue, San Diego, California 92114, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No.

RR-

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$40,000 from CDBG Fund No. 18532, Dept. No. 4112, Org. No. 1203, J.O. No. 112657, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above project.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

Jacqueline Mittelstadt

Deputy City Attorney

JM:pev 5/8/97

Aud.Cert:9701076

Or.Dept:E&CP

R-97-1185

Form=auagr.frm

			C	ERTIFIC	ATE OF CI	TY AUDITO		OMPTRO	LLER	•			
			•	CERTIF	ICATE OF U	JNALLOTT	ED BALAI	NCE	AC	9701076			
	the	foregoi						llotment		or the purpose set into the Treasury,			
Amo	unt						_ Fund			·			
Purpose		·											
		·		·									
Date	:		· · · · · ·			_ By	/:						
								DITOR AND	COMPTROLLER	R'S DEPARTMENT			
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	ATA OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT			
	<u> </u>									,			
	+	•	+										
	+	1	+										
		<u> </u>				1		TOTAL	AMOUNT				
										FUND OVERRIDE			
provision requires purpose Treasur same a	nent ons o men e of ry, c are t	authorized the Cots of the Said consider are and or are are are are are are are are are ar	ed by the charter of Charter of the	e heretone f the City of the Control of the Control of the control of the the control of the the control of the	o attached re ty of San D City of San I cient moneys ne into the	esolution, of liego; and Diego, that is to meet to Treasury, ney now ac	can be incuited to the control of the control of the creaturally in the creaturally in the control of the creaturally in the control of the creaturally in the creatural of the creatural	urred with by further moneys h ons of sa dit of the ne Treasi	out the vio certify, in nave been a aid contract appropriati ury, togethe	by the contract or lation of any of the conformity with the appropriated for the are actually in the ion from which the r with the moneys ncumbered.			
Not to	о Ех	ceed \$		4	0,000.00		_						
Vend	lor	Boys ar	nd Girls (	Club of S	an Diego				·				
Purpo	ose	Authoriz	zing the e	expendit	ure of funds	for the Agr	eement wit	h vendor	for the inter	rior renovation of its			
		Encanto	Branch	located	at 6785 Imp	erial Avenu	ıe.						
Date	-		May	5, 1997		Ву		aQo (	91 Hand	97			
		•			A(	COUNTING DA		TIOK AND C	OMP I ROLLER'	S DEPARTMENT			
ACCTG.	CY	ELDID	Drive	OBC		JOB	OPERATION	BENF/					
LINE 1	PY O	FUND 18532	4112	ORG. 1203	ACCOUNT 4279	ORDER 00001	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	**AMOUNT ***\$40,000.00			
<u> </u>										Ψ+0,000.00			
		-			4.1.77	<del>                                     </del>							

TOTAL AMOUNT									MOUNT	\$40,000.00
					·					
							-			A
1	0	18532	4112	1203	4279	000001				\$40,000.00
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
ACCTG.	CY	İ				JOB	OPERATION	BENF/		

Original Aud. Cert. Q - 288766
Not available

FUND OVERRIDE AC 9701076